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LAUC COMMITTEE ROSTER 1999-2000

LAUC APPOINTMENTS TO UNIVERSITY LIBRARIANS ADVISORY STRUCTURE

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (2001) 
Linda Kennedy 
Government Information and Maps Dept. 
Shields Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA, 95616 
Phone: (530) 752-1656 
Fax: (530) 752-3148 
Email: lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2001) 
Camille Wanat 
Engineering Library 
110 Bechtel 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Phone: (510) 642-0634 
Fax: (510) 642-9178 
Email: cwanat@library.berkeley.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2001) 
Patrick Dawson 
Reference Services 
Davidson Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-8067 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: dawson@library.ucsb.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2001) 
Karen Cargille 
Geisel Library 0175-A 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: (858) 534-1257 
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Fax: (858) 534-1256 
Email: kcargille@ucsd.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2001) 
Hannah Walker 
Lib. Infor. Sys. 
11360 University Research Library 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 
Phone: (310) 206-9781 
(310) 825-7557 
Fax: (310) 825-6795 
Email: hmw@library.ucla.edu

Resource Sharing Group (2002) 
Lucia Snowhill 
Reference Services 
Davidson Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
Phone: (805) 893-8724 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: snowhill@library.ucsb.edu

CDL Users Liaison Council (2002) 
Bradley Westbrook 
Mandeville Special Collections Library, 0175S 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: (858) 534-6766 
Fax: (858) 534-5950 
Email: bwestbrook@ucsd.edu

Preservation Operations (status pending)

NRLF (status pending)

SRLF (status pending)

Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (2000) 
Gary Peete 
Thomas J. Long Business & Economics Library 
Walter A. Haas School of Business 
University of California 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 643-6471 
Fax: (510) 643-5277 
Email:gpeete@library.berkeley.edu

LAUC SYSTEMWIDE COMMITTEES
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Committee On Committees, Rules, And Jurisdiction

San Diego (2000) 
Peter Brueggeman (CHAIR) 
SIO Library, 0219 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219 
Phone: (858) 534-1230 
Fax: (858) 534-5269 
Email: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

Berkeley (2001) 
Jack von Euw 
Curator of the Bancroft Pictorial Collection 
The Bancroft Library 
Doe Library 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 642-1685 
Fax: (510) 642-7589 
Email: jvoneuw@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001) 
Katherina Lin 
Law Library 
Sacramento, CA 95817 
Phone: (530) 752-0327 
Fax: 
Email: krlin@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2001) 
Judy Bube 
Head, Document Access and Delivery 
210 Science Library 
University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-6185 
Fax: (949) 824-3695 
E-Mail: jlbube@uci.edu

Los Angeles 
Keri S. Botello (2001) 
Director, MIT Lab & Internship Program Coordinator 
UCLA Department of Information Studies 
102A GSE&IS 
Box 951520 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520 
E-mail: kbotello@ucla.edu 
Phone: (310)206-9396 
Fax: (310)206-4460
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Riverside (2000) 
Dick Vierich 
Science Library 
University of California, Riverside 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: (909) 787-6441 
Fax: (909) 787-2837 
Email: dickvier@citrus.ucr.edu

San Francisco (2000) 
Peggy Tahir 
UCSF Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
530 Parnassus Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-5765 
Fax: (415) 476-4653 
Email: tahir@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2000) 
Yolanda Blue 
Special Collections 
Davidson Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-3062 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: blue@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2000) 
Kathryn Blackmer-Reyes 
McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-2593 
Fax: (831) 459-8206 
Email: blackmer@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Cultural Diversity

Santa Barbara (2000) 
Barbara Ceizler-Silver (CHAIR) 
Reference Department 
Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-2762 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: silver@library.ucsb.edu

Berkeley (2001) 
Lillian Castillo-Speed, Head Librarian 
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Ethnic Studies Library 
30 Stephens Hall #2360 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-2360 
Phone: (510) 642-3947 
Fax: (510) 643-8433 
Email: csl@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001) 
Buzz Haughton 
Catalog Dept. 
Shields Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA 95616-5292 
Phone: (530) 752-6739 
Fax: (530) 752-3148 
Email: bxhaughton@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2000) 
Christina Woo 
146 Main Library 
University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-4974 
Fax: (949) 824-5740 
E-mail: cjwoo@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2001) 
Catherine Y. Lee 
Asian Studies Bibliographer 
UCLA Young Research Library A1540M 
Box 951575 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 
Email: clee@library.ucla.edu 
Phone: (310) 825-1534 
Fax: (310) 206-4974

Riverside (2001) 
Richard Chabran 
Director, Center for Virtual Research 
3607 HMNSS Bldg. 
University of California 
Riverside, CA 92521 
Phone:(909) 787-3852 
Fax: (909) 787-3888 
Email: richard.chabran@ucr.edu

San Diego (2000) 
Craig Haynes 
Medical Center Library, 8828 
University of California, San Diego 
200 West Arbor Drive 
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San Diego, Ca 92103-8828 
Phone: (619) 543-6520 
Fax: (619) 543-3289 
Email: chaynes@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2000) 
Jackie Wilson 
UCSF Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
530 Parnassus Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-2534 
Fax: (415) 476-4653 
Email: wilsonj@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Cruz (2000) 
Hui-Yee Chang 
153 McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-5166 
Fax: (831) 459-8206 
Email: hychang@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Library Plans And Policies

Berkeley (2000) 
Roy Tennant (CHAIR) 
The Library 
386 Doe Library 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 643-9494 
Fax: (510) 642-4759 
Email: rtennant@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2000) 
Gail Nichols 
Access Service Dept. 
Shields Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: (530) 752-9854 
Fax: (530) 752-7815 
Email: gmnichols@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2000) 
Barbara A. Lucas 
226 Science Library 
P.O. Box 19556 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92623-9556 
Phone: (949) 824-4136 
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Fax: (949) 824-2059 
E-mail: balucas@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2000) 
Kate Pecarovich 
Law Library 
1107 Law Building 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Phone: (310) 825-1829 
Fax: 
Email: pecarovi@law.ucla.edu

Riverside (2001) 
Lizbeth Langston 
Science Library 
University of California 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: (909) 787-3529 
Fax: (909) 787-2837 
Email: lizbeth.langston@ucr.edu

San Diego (2001) 
Susan Berteaux 
SIO Library, 0219 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219 
Phone: (858) 822-0534 
Fax: (858) 534-5269 
Email: sberteaux@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2000) 
Paul Wakeford 
UCSF Library & Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California 
530 Parnassus Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-8230 
Fax: (415) 476-4653 
Email: wakeford@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2001) 
Andrea Duda 
Sciences-Engineering Library 
Davidson Library, University of California 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-2762 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: duda@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2001) 
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Karen Mokrzycki 
Collection Development 
McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-2021 
Fax: (831) 459-8206 
Email: kmm@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Professional Governance

Los Angeles (2000) 
Miki Goral (CHAIR) 
University Research Library 
11630D Young Research Library 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575 
Phone: (310) 825-5096 
Fax: (310) 825-6795 
Email: miki@library.ucla.edu

Berkeley (2000) 
Myrtis Cochran 
390 Doe Annex 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Phone: (510) 642-0956, ext. 4 
Fax: (510) 642-4759 
Email: mcochran@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2000) 
Linda Kennedy 
Government Information and Maps Dept. 
Shields Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA, 95616 
Phone: (530) 752-1656 
Fax: (530) 752-3148 
Email: lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2000) 
Angela Yang 
143 Main Library 
University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-7021 
Fax: (949) 824-5740 
Email: ayang@uci.edu

Riverside (2001) 
Kuei Chiu 
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Collection Development 
Rivera Library 
University of California 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: (909) 787-3703 
Fax: (909) 787-3285 
Email: kuei.chiu@ucr.edu

San Diego (2001) 
Jennifer Reiswig (Jenny) 
Biomedical Library, 0699 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219 
Phone: (858) 534-1205 
Fax: (858) 534-6609 
Email: jreiswig@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2000) 
Glennda Vandegrift 
UCSF Library & Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California 
530 Parnassus Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-8415 
Fax: (415) 476-4653

Santa Barbara (2001) 
Cathy Chiu 
East Asian Library 
Davidson Library, University of California 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone (895)893-2365 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: chiu@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2001) 
Christine Bunting 
Slides 
McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-4425 
Fax: (831) 459-8206 
Email: cbunting@cats.ucsc.edu

Committee On Research And Professional Development

Irvine (2000) 
Catherine Palmer (CHAIR) 
382 Main Library 
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P.O. Box 19557 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-4972 
Fax: (949) 824-2700 
Email: cpalmer@uci.edu

Berkeley (2001) 
Mari Miller 
Doe Library - Rm 212 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Phone: (510) 643-2248 
Fax: (510) 643-0315 
Email: mmiller@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001) 
Nancy Kushigian 
Humanities/Social Sciences Dept. 
Shields Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA 95616-5292 
Phone: (530) 754-4337 
Fax: (530) 
Email: njkushigian@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2000) 
Pauline Manaka 
144 Main Library 
University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824-4969 
Fax: (949) 824-5740 
Email: pdmanaka@uci.edu

Los Angeles (2001) 
Michael R. Oppenheim 
Reference/Instructional Services Librarian 
Rosenfeld Management Library 
The Anderson School at UCLA 
110 Westwood Plaza 
Box 951460 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1460 
E-Mail: moppenhe@library.ucla.edu ~ or ~ moppenhe@anderson.ucla.edu 
Phone: (310) 825-0769 
Fax: (310) 825-6632

Riverside (2001) 
Nancy Getty 
Reference Services 
Rivera Library 
University of California 
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P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: (909) 787-5138 
Fax: (909) 787-3285 
Email: nancy.getty@ucr.edu

San Diego (2000) 
Susan Jurist 
Geisel Library 0175-F 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: (858) 534-7193 
Fax: (858) 534-7548 
Email: sjurist@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2000) 
Julia Kochi 
UCSF Library and Center for Knowledge 
Management 
530 Parnassus Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 502-7539 
Fax: (415) 476-4653 
Email: kochi@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2000) 
Patrick Dawson 
Reference Services 
Davidson Library, University of California 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-8067 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: dawson@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz (2000) 
Fred Yuengling 
Science Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-3583 
(831) 459-2886 
Fax: 
Email: feyuengl@cats.ucsc.edu

Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Committee

Santa Cruz (2000) 
Lee Jaffe (CHAIR) 
Microcomputer & Network Services 
McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
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Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-3297 
Fax: (831) 459-8206 
Email: ldjaffe@cats.ucsc.edu

Berkeley (2001) 
Diane Fortner 
Physics Library 
351 LeConte 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Phone: (510) 643-7662 
Fax: (510) 642-8350 
Email: dfortner@library.berkeley.edu

Davis (2001) 
Nancy Kushigian 
Humanities/Social Sciences Reference Dept. 
Shields Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, California 95616-5292 
Phone: (530) 754-4337 
Fax: (530) 754-8785 
Email: njkushigian@ucdavis.edu

Irvine (2001) 
(open) 
University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 
Phone: (949) 824- 
Fax: (949) 824- 
Email:

Los Angeles (2000) 
Sharon Shafer 
Science and Engineering Library 
8251 Boelter Hall 
Mailbox 159810 
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1598 
Phone: (310) 825-2614 
Fax: (310) 206-9872 
Email: sshafer@library.ucla.edu

Riverside (2000) 
(open) 
University of California, Riverside 
Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: (909) 787- 
Fax: (909) 787- 
Email:
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San Diego (2000) 
Elliott Kanter 
Research Services, 0175-R 
Social Sciences and Humanities Library 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: (858) 534-1263 
Fax: (858) 534-7548 
Email: ekanter@ucsd.edu

San Francisco (2000) 
David Owen 
UCSF Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
530 Parnassus Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-3760 
Fax: (415) 476-4653 
Email: owen@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara (2000) 
Sylvia Curtis 
Davidson Library, University of California 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-3454 
Fax: (805) 893-4676 
Email: curtis@library.ucsb.edu

Nominating Committee 
(Past President) 
Kari Lucas 
Biomedical Library, 0699 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92039-0699 
Phone: (858) 534-1209 
Fax: (858) 534-6609 
Email: klucas@ucsd.edu

(pending)
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